LAW OFFICES

HorprINs & MABIE
LAawyYERS BUILDING-314 SouTtH BAYLEN STREET
PeExsacoLa, FLORIDA 82501

4.8 HOPHINS AREA CODE 204

December 29, 1967 TELEPHONE 438-5677

LEFFERTS L. MABIE, JR,

Mrs, Alice J. Duck
Clerk of Circuit Court
Baldwin County Courthouse
Bay Minette, Alabama
Re: Cases Nos. 7853, 7880, and 7854
Dear Mrs. Duck:

Enclosed are defendant Robert Hay's answers to the above
three complaints. Please file same in your office.

Thanking you for your cooperation, I am

Very truly yours,
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Lawrence HxHipsh, Sr.
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JOBRN M. Tysow
Tromas M. Marr

MaDRY FRIEDLANDER

Law QFricES
TysoN, MARR AND FRIEDLANDER
136 ST, Lovis STrzeT

MOBILE, ALABAMA 36801

TELEPHONE 432~455%

CHARLES 5. STREET

Davip 5. CONRaD

November 17, 1967

Mrs. Alice Duck

Clerk of the Circult Court
Baldwin County Courthouse
Bay Minette, Alabama

In Re: Bessie Mae Burns vs Ora M. Quinn
and Robert Hay

TS,

Dear Mrs. Duck:

Please be kind enough to serve Defendant Cra M. Quinn at
her address in Rcbertsdale, Alabama, and in addition thereto
have Mr. Robert Hay of 211 West Baylliss Street, Pensacola,
Florida, served through the Secretary cof State in accordance
with Title 7, Section 199 of the Code of Alabama 1958 Recompiled
(1965 Cumulative Supplement to Volume Three) .

Thank you very mudr for your ccoperation in this matter.

Aours fery, tTUAT,
/// ‘ /427 : /wﬁ?£?7

David S. Conrad

DSCimah i
Fnes




BESSIE MAE BURNS, : IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
BALDWIN

: MEEXKE COUNTY, ALABAMA

Plaintiff AT LAW

e

V. H

ORA M. QUINN and ROBERT
HAY, jointly and indivi-
dually,

Defendant CASE NO. 7854

e

DEMURRER

Comes now each of the following defendantx,
Ora M. Quinn,
separately and severally, and demurs to the plaintiff's
complaint filed herein and each count thereof, separately
and severally, and for separate and several grounds of
demurrer, sets down and assigns, separately and severally,

the following:

1. That it does not state facts sufficient to con-

stitute a cause of action against this defendant.

2. TFor that negligence is therein alleged merely

as a conclusion of the pleader.

3. For that it is vague, indefinite and uncertain,
in that it does not apprise this defendant with suffi-
cient certainty against what act or acts of negligence

defendant is called on to defend.

4. For that it does not appear with sufficient
certainty what duty, if any, this defendant may have

owed to the plaintiff.

5. For that it does not appear with sufficient
certainty wherein this defendant violated any duty owed

by defendant to the plaintiff.
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8) For that it does not sufficiently appear that this
defendant owed any duty to the plaintiff which defendant

neglizently failed to perform.

7) For that the sverments set up, if true, 4o not show

any liability on the part of the defendant.

8) For that the pleader sets out in what said negli-
gence consisted, and the facts so set out do not show

negligence.

9) For that there does not appear sufficient causal
connection between this defendant's said breach of duty and

plaintiff's injuries and damages.

10} No facts are alleged to show that plaintiff sustained
any demage or injury as the proximate result of any negligence

or breach of duty on the part of this defendant.

11) It is not 2lleged with sufficient certainty where

said accident occurred.

12) For zugnt that appears, plaintiff had no right to be

where plaintiff was at the time and nlace of said sccident.

13) It is not alleged that the negligence complained of
proximately caused the accident znd the injuries and damages

complained of.

14) It does not appear iﬁ

azgéoun;§{sald\aciifgjgyoccurred.
454? ////w o

fTrlal Attorneys for Defendant

Of Counsel:

HAND, ARENDALL, BEDSOLE, GREAVES & JOHNSTON

T
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have mailed a true and
correct copy of the foregoing Demurrer to David S.
Conrad, Esq., attorney for plaintiff, by depositing
a copy of same in the United States mail, postage
prepaid, addressed to Mr. Conrad at his office in

Mobile, Alabama, on this the ,?8)10{’ day of January, 1968.
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Flaintify, p SALUWIN COUNTY, ALABANMA
VB, } &1 LA
Coh M. QUINN and ROBERT
HAY, Jointly end individually, )

Plaintiff claims of the Defendants the sum of Ten Thousand
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158 ST, LOUIS STREET




Plaintiff respectfully demancs a trial by struck jury.

i
il _ ,
veAid 8. Conrad -
befencents may be served:

Ora M. Quinon
Aohertsual

Hobert Hay
211 wWest Bayliss Street
rensacola, Florida

Lease serve pefendant Robert Hay through the Secretary of
ate, Montgomery, Alabama. '

LAW OFFICES

“TYSON. MARR AND FRIEDLANDER '
158 5T. LOUIS STREET ‘%_?5
MO F, AL ATIATIA




BESSIE MAE BURNS, Plaintiff

(199)

January 15, 19548

COUNTY, ALABAMA AT LAW
Vs

ORA M., QUINN, et al, Defendants

CASE NO. 7,354

TO THE CIRCUIT COURT OF BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA AT LAW

I, Mabel Amos, Secretary of State, hereby certify that on  Jjanuary &, 19682
I zent by certified mail in an envelope addressed as follows:

“gra M. Quinn “Certified Mail—
5805 Larchmont Drive Return Receipt Requested
North Highlands, California 95660" Deliver to Addressee Only”

bearing sufficient and proper prepaid postage, a notice bearing my signature and the Great Seal of
the State of Alabama in words and figures as follows:

“Ora M. Quinn
6305 Larchmont Drive
North Highlands, California 95660

You will take notice that on December 29, 1967 ALfﬁg Sheriff of Montgomery
County, Alabama, served upon me, in my official capacity/summons and complaint in a
case entitled: BESSIE MAE BURNS, Plaintiff VS ORA M. QUINN, et al, Defendants

in the CIRCUIT COURT OF BALDWIN COUNTKH%ABAMA AT 1AW
Case No. 7,854 a true copy of which sitninons and complaint is attached hereto

and the said service upon me as Secretary of State of the State of Alabama has the force and
effect of personal service upon you.

WITNESS MY HAND and the Great Seal of the State of Alabama this the Lth
day of January, 1968

(Signed) MabelSAmos
Enclosure (1) Secretary of State”

I further certify that the notice above set out whi }&L\z{gs so mailed in the envelope addressed
as above set forth had attached to it a true copy of the/simmons and complaint in the above-styled

cause,

I further certify that on  January 15, 1968 I received the return card, showing
receipt by the designated addressee of the aforementioned matter at  PLACE NOT GIVEN
on January ]O, 1968

WITNESS MY HAND and the Great Seal of the State of Alabama this the 15th day
of January, 1968 ... .. . e G ! 5
Sonvidid LS,
4 . £ i d el L/"”W&:—_/
Mahbel Amog

Secretary of State

Enclosures: Regurm Receipt Card and copy
of Summons and Complaint.
CC: Henorable David S. Conrad
Tyson, Marr and Friedlander
158 St. Louis Street
Mobile, Alabama 36601

IN THE CIRCUIT CGURT OF BALDWIN




BESSIE MAE BURNS, } IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
Plaintiff, ) RALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
Ve ) AT IAW

ORA M, QUINN and ROBERT )
HAY, jointly and individually, )

Defendants. ) CASE NO, 7854

Defendant Robert Hay, for answer to the complaint, sayeth:

1. He is not guilty of the matters alleged therein,

2. Plaintiff was, at the time and place set forth in her complaint,
guilty of carelessness and negligence in and about the matters set forth therein,
and that said carelessness and negligence proximately contributed thereto, in
that plaintiff, at the time of the accident and at all times pertinent thereto, was
guilty of contributory negligence, which caused the accident complained oi, in the
following respects:

a, Plaintiff operated said automobile at a rate of speed that was
greater than was reasonable and prudent under all conditions and circumstances
existing along said highway at the time and place of the accident alleged in the
plaintiff's original complaint.

b. Plaintiff failed:to have said automobile under propexr control,

c. Plaintiff failed to keep a proper lookout for automobiles then
on the highway.

d. Plaintiff failed to swerve her automobile and avoid hitting
defendant's automobile by going around it.

Defendant alleges that injuries and damages enumevrated and set out
in the complaint were directly and proximately contributed to by the acts and
omissions of the plaintiff in the particulars hereinabove set out.

3. 1f this defendant was negligent in any respect, which is specifical 1y
denied, the plaintiff had the last clear chance to avoid the damage and injuries

which she alleges in her complaint, in that plaintiff saw, o by the exercise of




the highest degree of care could and should have seen, that the collision was
irnminent and that defendant Ora M, Quinn was in a position of imminent peril
from which she could not extricate herself, and plaintiff thereafter, and with
the me ans at hand, could have averted and prevented the accident and resulting
damages, if any, without injury to herself and others, in the exercise of the
highest degree of care for her own safety, and for the life, limb, and property
of others, in that plaintiff could have sounded a warning signal or could have
stopped, swerved, or slowed down and thereby prevented the collision, but the

plaintiff carelessly, negligently, and recklessly failed to do so.
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Lawrence H, Hipsk, Sr.
314 South Baylen Street
Pensacola, Florida32501
Attorney for Defendant Robert Hay

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a copy hereof has been furnished to
David S. Conrad, Esqg., Tyson, Marr & Friedlander, 158 St. Louis Street,

Mobile, Alabama, Attorneys for Plaptiff, by masail this 2%9th day of December,

1967.
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Aawrence H., Hipsh, Sr.
Attorney for Defendant Robert Hay

1

4 4;,{7,,»:/()
(230 &7
ﬁ({;, L. E%c‘ <Az
[

1
£,
el A




SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT MOGRE PRINTING COMPANY = BAY MINCTTE, ALA.

Circuit Court, Baldwin County

‘The State of Alabéma,
No.-_-f{fﬁéﬁ_-“

Baldwin County.
_______________________ TERM, 19____

TO 'ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA

Vou Are Commanded to Summon

Feir, Cra e Gulnm and  Boberd fay

to appear and plead, answer or demur, within thirty days from the service heresof, to the complaint filed in

the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, State of Alabam'a, at Bay Minette, against - o cuicmmmeemae

___________________________________________________________ )

_____ e Dea M. tudnn  and Bobept Hoy Defendant. ...

4 ;/_C__,_ﬁClerk




Baldwin County

CIRCUIT COURT
---------------- Plaintiffs
VS.

------------ Defendants
Summons and Complaint
Filed oo o e e 19__..

Clerk

Plaintiff’s Attorney

Defendant’s Attornev

Defendant lives at

-~ Received In Office .
y 19
: - Sheriff, .
I have execuied this summons
ERES e L 19....

by leaving a copy with

Sheriff,

* Deputy Sheriff.
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LAW OFFICES
TYSON, MARR AND FRIEDLANDER

158 ST. LOULS STREET
MOBILE, ALABAMA




(192)

November 27, 1967

BESSIE MAE BURNS, Plaintiff

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF BALDWIN COENTY,
ALABAMA AT 1AW
VS

ROBERT HAY, et al, Defendants
CASE NO. 7854

TO THE CIRCUIT CCURT OF BAIDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA AT LAW

I, Mabel Amos, Secretary of State, hereby certify that on November 22 , 1967
I sent by certified mail in an envelope addressed as follows:

" Bobert Hay “Certified Mail—
211 West Baylls§ Street ; Return Receipt Requested
Pensaccla, Florida 32505 Deliver to Addressee Only”

bearing sufficient and proper prepaid postage, a notice bearing my signature and the Great Seal of
the State of Alabama in words and figures as follows:

“ Robert Hay
211 West Bayliss Street
Pensacecla, Florida 32505

You will take notice that on November 22, 1967 the Sheriff of Montgomery

County, Alabama, served upon me, in my official capacity, summons and complaint in a
case entitled: BESSIE MAR BURI\TS Plaintiff VS ROBERT HAY, et al, Defendants

in the CIRCUIT COURT OF BAIDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA AT LAW
Case No. 7854 a true copy of which summons and complaint is attached hereto

and the said service upon me as Secretary of State of the State of Alabama has the force and
effect of personal service upon you.

WITINESS MY HAND and the Great Seal of the State of Alabama this the 22
day of November, 1967

(Signed) MabeldSAmos

Enclosure (1) Secretary of State”

I further certify that the notice above set out which was so mailed in the envelope addressed
as above set forth had attached to it a true copy of the summons and complaint in the above-styled
cause,

I further certify that on November 27, 1967 I received the return card, showing
receipt by the designated addressee of the aforementwned matter at NOT GIVEN

on November 24, 1967

WITNESS MY HAND and the Great Seal of the State of Alabama this the day
of  November, 1967 o
7 el / /
Mabel Amos

Secretary of State

Enclosures: Return Receipt Card and copy
of Summons and Complaint.
cc¥ Hon. David S. Conrad

gson Marr & Friedlander
St. louis Street

Mobile, Alsbama 36602

»




Moore Printing Co. - Bay Minette, Ala.

SUMMOCNS AND COMPLAINT

Circuit Court, Baldwin County ”i,_l-

STATE OF ALABAMA

Baldwin County




Defendant lives at

STATE OF ALABAMA

Baldwin County

CIRCUIT COURT

w—y v y

..... e mgt A G DAL,
‘-lIllIlIll'.l‘llll-lll'..lllll'llll“‘llllIlIl"llllllll.’l;]lla'il;lltli‘flfl; § I have executed this Sl]mlnons

this i 19 e

vs, L
- o . . @é ‘lé/ by leaving a copy with I.
Z”Z 4’//7<6jﬂuuc"rﬂf/ A ":.‘L/ Ly m

Defendants /{
i

SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT

) “

%@5*2{777{64 2T el deenedles
I/ Plaintiff's Attorney T UU U OO U PP PP TR , Sheriff
Defendant's Attorney ............................................ Deputy Sheriff




SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT Moore Printing Co. - Bay Minette, Alz.

 Cirewit Court, Baldwin County
STATE OF ALABAMA ?85'. .
Baldwin County . NoqL.

TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA:

You Are Hereby Commanded to SUMmmOn «eeeereveeeenn. e ettt e+ eee e eeee e

LelaDalley,&aM.Qum,andRobertHay ..................

filed in the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, State of Alabama, at Bay Minette, against.u..............._ :
[Lela Dailey, Ora M. Quimm and Robert Eay R Defendant......
BY i BT T PSS SR
.......................................................................................................................................................... Plaintiff........

Witness my hand this................ 2080 day of . November .. 19...87
................ (Lt At ol ... Cletk




STATE OF ALABAMA
Baldwin County

CIRCUIT COURT

BESSIE MAE BURNS

............................................................................

...........................................................................

Vs,

Dgfenclants

'ROBERT  HAY
SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT

----------------------------------------------------------------

Tyson, Mary & Friedlander

...........................................................................

...........................................................................

Defendant’'s Attorney

. Lounty, Alcbama, Claim $1.50 o-

;.' '50“".”9'"»11'4.'.331“"']‘3’1"'(5{:'—.'3‘5'5 .{.:.:_:{:_ Livasany

707

Defendant lives at

—

amat H
. £

by leaving a copy with

Bxeeutsd 55 ssivtig o ooptes of

g.l?....W_ithin..0-1}-/%1%5.24?,1,,?......
Secretary of State of The.State..of

....................................................

Alabama,

| Wrivthord g s A D

........................................

----- . '--Sheriff't}f"Montgomery County
........ Mo S BUEIGE, v ivereeris e e

o e &3.3.’ né(“{'..&{:;,ﬂﬂ/z IZ(D.' s

e aran

.......................................................................
.......................................................................

.......................................................................

...............................................................

[
0 7O

S Sheriff

- dravel expenss on cach of v-«-f—'A=---Deputy Sheriff

i)

o
" brocasslosETy o ni ;;:'f%fiémuc)'

/ Deputy Sherifs




BESSIE MAE BURNS, ) IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
Plaintiff, ) BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
VS. Yy AT LaAW

CRA M. QUINN and RCBERT
HAY, Jjointly and individually, )

Defendants. ) CASE NO. 1%

Plaintiff claims of the Defendants the sum of Ten Thousand
and 00/100 ($10,000.00) Dollars for that heretofore and on,
to-wit, the 19th day of August, 1967, while the Plaintiff was
cperating an automobile in a northerly direction on and along
Milwaukee Street at or near its intersection with Chlo Street,
both public streets in the City of Robertsdale, Alabama, Defendant
Ora M. Quinn, the agent, servant or employee of Defendant Robert
Hay, while acting within tThe line and scope of her authority =as
such, so negligently operated a vehicle on Chio Street at the
time and place mentioned that it ccllided with the vehicle
_belng opergted by the PlaLﬂtlIf and as =z ilrect and prox1mate
result of the negllgemce cf the Defendants as aforesala the |
Plaintiff suffered the following injuries: her automcbile was
badly bent, broken and demclished and greatly depreciatad in
vaiue; ?1aintiff was made sick and sore; she suffered injury to
her left arm; the muscles in and about her back were badly strained;
she suffered =z whiplash injury; she was caused To incur great
medical expense in and about the care of her injuries and will so
incur such expense in the future; she was caused tc lose time
from her employment and will so lose such time in the future; all
2s a direct and proximate result of the negligence of the Defendants
as aforesaild, wherefore Plaintiff sues.

TYSCN, MAER AND FRIEDLANDER
Attorneys for Plaintiff

ol L 2

David 8. Conras—

NOY 2 01967

. ALIGE J. BUEK e




Plaintiff respectfully demands a trial by struck jury.

Y

‘ié—-t,e 5 /1""‘"?
/3ﬁv1d S. Cenrad

Defendanis may be served:

Cra M. Quinn
Robertsdale, Alabama

Robert Hay
211 West Bayliss Street
Pensacola, Florida

Please serve Defendant Robert Hay through the Secretary of
State, Montgomery, Alabama.
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'SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT

Mpore Printing Co. - Bay Minette, Ala.

; | o Circuit Court, Baldwin County
STATE OF ALABAMA - B ‘

Baldwin County

TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA:

You Are Hereby Commanded to Sumraon .....008 Mo QULDD oo eeeecsssseee et bssss et soeas e ssias b nnnsrnanes :

.to' .ap.g.a.ea.r and piééci, answer or demur, within thirty days from the service hereof, to the complaint
. filed in the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, State of Alabama, at Bay Minette, against.vES 2a (ERRHL

RQ@@?J.E..E@E;...Jp.ini'.ly...&;.Indi:zi.dtally ........................................................................... , Defendant........

by .Bessie Mae Burns ... e —e—e—————————— s 0

...........................................................................................................................................................

" Witness my hand this..ceerieen 2GR s day of........Degembs

12 rG-C T




ALIAS

STATE OF ALABAMA

Baldwin County

CIRCUIT COURT

............................................................................

...........................................................................

VS,

ORA M. QUINN & ROBERY HAY, Jointly |

.........................................................................

& Individually Defendants

SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT

Filed ...... B, Nov, 20....... s 1984.......

................................................................

Tyson, Marr & Friedlander

..................................................... I LA Y

I5878E Touis St s e
: ' tiff's Att
Mobile, Alabama Plaintitf's ormey

...........................................................................

Defendant’'s Attorney

e

SERVE: Secretary of State

Defendant lives at

Ora M, Quinn 6805 Larchwont Dr.
North Highiands, California

M.; ...... REC EI ‘I‘E D - I‘N‘ .. U%p g IC e
"  Received In Office

21 DEC og 1967

B W</ a7 S KCY

M. 8. BUTLER, Sheritf

.t ............. .'._.'....,.::'.:.: 2

' I have executed this summons

ERiS wovviiiriirreesimmnesesansessrinns ereriees 19 i
by leaving a copy with

Exeent 5
SxeCuled by Sorving..Ronmion e
the "win T ieopien ot

“.,:- Yy }.]..i.‘t,. .(.}.1.} %ﬁ.’ﬁ’{é . ﬁéjﬁf{?f’ ..........

g
L AN _L;f_;;i-e of T
BT ¥

he State of

~~~~~

Mo S....Buller,.. Sheriff...of _Monfgomery,

County.. Alabama, Claim, $1.50 euctfor

serving .__,L.. process{es} and $1.00

:Ea'\}'é’l"Ei{f)'é'r'\'s'é"lé'r'f“éaa:lméf"j“' . ‘Shenff
: ’\;,/)0
prasesslasizor. g total oF - —Prepary=Skerift

Wé/r /((/ ///(;/34;6?/' . Deputy Sherni?




HAND, ARENDALL, BEDSCOLE, GREAVES & JOHNSTON

CHAL, C, HAND

C. B ARENDALL, JA,

T, MASSEY DERSOLE
THOMAS G, GREAVES, JR.
WM. BREVARD MAND
VIVIAN G, JOMNSTON, JR,
PALL W. OROCHK

ALEX F. LANKFORD, O
EDMUND R. CANNON
LYMAN F, HOLLAND, JR.
L. THOMAS HINES,JR,
QONALD F.PIERCE

LOUIS £, BRASWELL
HAROLD D. PARKMAN

G. PORTER BROCK, JR.
HARWECLL C,COALE,JR,
STEPMEN G, CRAWFORD
JERRY A, MCDOWELL
W.RAMSEY MCKINNEY,JR.
LARRY U, S/MS

CoWAYNE LOUDERMILCH
AL CLAY RANKIN, T
EDWARD A, HYNDMAN, JR.

LAWY ERS
20TH FLOOR: FIRST NATIONAL BANK BLUILGING

MAILING ADDRESS:

P, DRAWER C

MOBILE, ALABAMA OR PO, BOX 1258

36601 CABLE ADODRESS!

HAD
TELEPHONE
“432+-5G1
November 5, 1968 ARzA CODE 205

Mrs. Alice J. Duck, Clerk Register
Circuit Court of Baldwin County
Baldwin County Courthouse

Bay Minette, Alabama

Dear Mrs.

Bessie Mae Burns, as Administratrix of the
Estate of Evett James Page v. Ora M. Quimnn
and Robert Hay - Case No. 7880; Lela Dailey
v. Ora M. Quinn and Robert Hay ~ Case No.
7853; Bessie Mae Burms v. Ora M. Quinn and
Robert Hay - Case No. 7854

Duck:

Please advise me whether or not you have received
copies of the hospital records in the above-referenced
cases which were subpoenaed by me on February 13, 1968
“from the Mobile General Hospital and the South Baldwin

Hospital.

If you have received these records and if it is
possible for you to copy them, please do so and for-
ward the copies to me, along with your bill for the

copying.

However if this is not possible, please send

me the file and I will copy them here in our office and
return the file to you immediately.




Mrs. Alice J. Duck
November 5, 1968
Page Two

I certainly thank you for your services in this

matter.

LUS .bac

Yours yery truly,

_ 5¢ﬁjﬁ7éifi;////j;v




SUBPOENA DECUS TECUM

THE STATE OF ALABAMA
Baldwin County

TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA,—GREETING:

YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED TO SUMMON ..Medical Records Librarisn of the
South Baldwin Hospital, Post Qffice brawer 610, Foley, Ala.,

at the instance of the _ Pefendants -y If he should be found in your County, personally

to be and appear before the Circuit Court of Baldwin County at the present term thereof, to be holden at

deliver the same within 10 days from the date of this subpoena
the Court House it towitiome ., the day of

at i, and to bring with him and produce at the time and place aforesaid, to be used as

evidence (here describe it),

to prepare a certified copy of all records of that hospital pertaining o Mrs,
.Bessf.e tige Durns, including those ©of Augusi of 1267, and deliver the same to the
Cle‘rh 0L the C‘rcm.t Court of Baleim.n Countv Algbama, within ten (10) days from

the date of this oubpoena as is prevmed for in Act No. 77, Second =g Special

-Sessigm of the Legislature of Alsbans of 1965,

and then and there testify and the truth to speak concerning all and singular those things of which he

may have knowledge, or the said instrument of writing doth import of, and concerning a certain suit

now pending and undetermined in said Court, wherein . 2¢5Sie Mae Burans

Plaintiff, and..9%2 M. Quinn & Robert Hay Defendant.

And this he shall in nowise omit, under penalties of what the law directs, and shall have vou, then

and there this writ with your endorsement thereon in what manner you have executed same.

Witness my hand, this.... 2% gay of Eimmax F"-"m&? 19 68




No

. THE STATE OF ALABAMA
L Baldwin County

Plaintiff

V3, - SUBPOENA DECUS TECUM

Defendant

CIRCUIT COURT

'WITNESSES:

_ SET FOR TRIAL

U day of..... R X D

TIMES, BAY MINETTE




SUBPOENA DECUS TECUM

THE STATE OF ALABAMA
Baldwin Coupiy

TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA —GREETING:
YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED TO SUMMON _Medical Records Librarian of the
South Baldwin Hospizal, P. O, Drawer 510, Foley, Alsbama,

at the instance of the Defendauts , If he should be found in your County, personally

to be and appear before the Circuit Court of Baldwin County at the present term thereof, to be holden at
pdwdn within 10 days from the date of this subpoena,
the Court House in.—— . ...... »to wit: on ., the day of . 19

at o, and to bring with him and produce at the time and place aforesaid, to be used as
evidence (here describe if).

to prepare & ceriified copy & all reccrds of that hospital pertaining to Mrs., Lela
Dailey, includivg those of August of 15567, and deliver the some to the Clerk of rhe
“Circuit Court of Baldwin County, Alabama, wirhin ten {(10) days froam the date of this

subpoena, as is provided for iz A-Cb Wo. 77, Second Special Session of the Legislazure
of Alabama of 1965, -

and then and there testify and the truth to speak concerning all and singular those things of which he

may have knowledge, or the said instrument of writing doth import of, and concerning a certain suit

now pending and undetermined in said Court, wherein .. Lela Dziley

Plaintiff, and Ora M. Quinn & Robert Hay, Defendant.

And this he shall in nowise omit, under penalties of what the law directs, and shall have you, then

and there this writ with your endorsement thereon in what manner you have executed same.

l&th day of 19 68

\ /_F L ;5/ v /JJ'!\O\)/q
e Clerk

Witness my hand, this




THE STATE OF ALABAMA
‘Baldwin County

Plaintiff

VS, - SUBPOENA DECUS TECUM

Defendant

CIRCUIT COURT

. WITNESSES:

SET FOR TRIAL

e day of 19 ...

TIMES, BAY MINETTE




SUBPOENA DECUS TECUM

THE STATE OF ALABAMA
Baldwin County

TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA,—GREETING:
YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED TO SUMMON _Medicel Recoxds Libraxisn of the

South Baldwin Hospital, P. 0. Drawex 610, Foley, Alsbama,

at the instance of the __Pefendants - ..., If he should be found in your County, personally

to be and appear before the Circuit Court of Baldwin County at the present term thereof, to be holden at

deliver within 1C days fronx the date of this subposna
the Court House In.. e stowition. , the day o , 19

at , and to bring with him and produce at the thne and place aforesaid, to be used as

evidence (here describe it).

to p_re_pare a certilied copy of all records cf that hospital pertain ng to Everette

. LD
James' x‘age or Ewvatr James Page, ::.nclu ing those of Augmst of 1967, and deliver the
same to ‘ghe Clerk of tﬁe Clrouit Gourt of Baldwin County, Alabama, within ten (10)

days from the date of this Subpoena -as ig provided for in Aet Ne, 77, Secomi

Sp’-*cx.ai Session of ﬂfx«. Legislature of Alabama of 1965,

and then and there testify and the truth to speak concerning all and singular those things of which he

may have knowledge, or the said instrument of writing doth import of, and concerning a certain suit

now pending and undetermined in said Court, wherein .Bessie Mae Burms, as Adm. of the Estate of

Evett James Page, deceased _ _
Plaintiff, andOra M. Guinn and Robert Hay ... .. ... Defendant.

And this he shall in nowise omit, under penalties of what the law directs, and shall have you, then

and there this writ with your endorsemment thereon in what manner yvou have executed same.

Witness my hand, this..._34th _day of .. February. . ) 1968

//{ cv/\///['




- Now

THE STATE OF ALABAMA
-+ 7 Baldwin _Count'y

Plaintiff

‘'VS. . SUBPOENA DECUS TECUM

Defendant

CIRCUIT COURT

' WITNESSES:

SET FOR TRIAL

I'IMES, BAY MINETTE

T
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